
 

 

 

 

 

KALENDAR FAI TAKMIČENJA U KLASAMA SLOBODNOLETEĆIH MODELA 
KOJA SE BODUJU ZA SVJETSKI KUP U 2013. GODINI 

 

CALENDAR OF 2013 FREE FLIGHT WORLD CUP COMPETITIONS 
Organised by the CIAM Free Flight Subcommittee of FAI - the Federation Aeronautique 

Internationale 

 

Date  Org 
country  Contest  Classes  Venue  Contact person  Email 

2013 events F1A F1B F1C F1P F1Q 
Feb 9‐11  NZL  Kiwi Cup of New 

Zealand 
F1A F1B F1C 
F1P F1Q 

Lost Hills, 
California, USA  Roger Morrell  r_morrell@yahoo.com 

Feb 12  CAN  North American Cup  F1A F1B F1C  Lost Hills, 
California, USA  Tony Mathews  tmathews180@gmail.com 

Feb 14‐18  USA  Maxmen 
International 

F1A F1B F1C 
F1P F1Q 

Lost Hills, 
California, USA  George Batiuk  slogb1@gmail.com 

Mar 7  SWE  Swedish Moose Cup  F1A F1B F1C F1P F1Q 
Säkylän 
Pyhhäjärvi, SWE  Per Findahl  per.findahl@telia.com 

Mar 9‐10  FIN  Bear Cup  F1A F1B F1C 
F1Q  Sakyla, Pori, FIN  Kim Henriksson  kim.henriksson@vahanen.com 

Mar 16‐17  NOR  Holiday on Ice  F1A F1B F1C 
F1Q  Gjovik, NOR  Tor Bortne  tobortne@bbnett.no 

Mar 25‐27  AUS  Southern Cross Cup  F1A F1B F1C  Narrandera, NSW, 
AUS  Tahn Stowe  stowes@ozemail.com.au 

Mar 27‐31  AUS  Australian FF 
Championships  F1A F1B F1C  Narrandera, NSW, 

AUS  Vin Morgan  vin.morgan@utas.edu.au 

Mar 29‐30  ISR  Passover Cup ‐ 
Israel FF  

F1A F1B F1C 
F1P  Ofakim, ISR  Aviad Levy  office@aeroclub.org.il 

Apr 6‐7  CRO  16th Kup of 
Slavonija & Baranja  F1A F1B F1C  Osijek, CRO  Vinko Tomljanovic 

‐ D. Sokolic  vinko.tomljanovic@gmail.com 

Apr 16‐20  RUS  Nalcev Cup  F1A F1B F1C 
F1P  Nalchik, RUS  Andrey Naloev  naloev@mail.ru 

Apr 20  SVK  Novohrad Cup  F1A F1B F1C  Lucenec, SVK  Stefan Hubert  gabika1988@hotmail.com Email2: 
ddmis100@hotmail.com 

Apr 26  LTU  Baltic Cup  F1A F1B F1C 
F1P F1Q  Madziunai, LTU  Rolandas Mackus  rolandasmackus@vytrolma.lt 

Apr 27‐28  EST  Estonian Free Flight 
Cup 

F1A F1B F1C 
F1P F1Q  Madziunai, LTU  Aavo Koppel  aavo.koppel@hotmail.com 

May 4  CZE  Jihocesky Pohar  F1A F1B F1C  Vsechov, CZE  Jan Cihak  jan.cihak@seznam.cz 

May 11‐12  GBR  Stonehenge Cup  F1A F1B F1C 
F1P F1Q  Andover, GBR  M J Woodhouse  mike@freeflightsupplies.co.uk 

May 11  HUN 
Szabó Miklós 
Memorial Contest 
of Hungary 

F1A F1B F1C 
F1Q  Salonta, ROU  Jozsef Guti  guti@fafem.hu 

May 12  HUN  3rd Budapest Cup of 
Hungary 

F1A F1B F1C 
F1Q  Salonta, ROU  Laszlo Patocs  repulsor@t‐online.hu 

May 17‐20  UKR  Zmiev Cup  F1A F1B F1C 
F1P  Kharkiv, UKR  Mykola Kovalenko ideainfo@ukr.net 

May 24‐26  SRB  30th Srem Cup  F1B F1C F1Q  Zrenjanin, SRB  Martin Grubic  aknovapazova@yahoo.com 



June 7‐9  TUR  Istanbul Free Flight 
cup  F1A F1B F1C  Vize ‐ Kirklareli, 

TUR  Mehmet Arslan  arslanthk@yahoo.com 

June 27  SWE  Swedish Cup  F1A F1B F1C 
F1P F1Q  Rinkaby, SWE  Per Findahl  per.findahl@telia.com 

June 28 ‐ 
July 1  DEN  Danish Cup  F1A F1B F1C 

F1P F1Q  Rinkaby, SWE  Steffen Hjorth 
Jensen  steffen.hjorth.jensen@gmail.com 

June 29‐30  ROU  Harghita Cup  F1A F1B F1C 
F1P  Salonta, ROU  Kiss Istvan  tanulokhaza@hrline.ro 

June 30  NOR  Norwegian Cup  F1A F1B F1C 
F1Q  Rinkaby, SWE  Atle Klungrehaug  aklark@online.no 

July 4‐7  BUL  Sofia Cup  F1A F1A F1B 
F1C F1P F1Q  Pazardzik, BUL  Valentin Savov  valio@dir.bg 

July 12‐14  USA  MMM FAI 14‐
Rounder 

F1A F1B F1C 
F1P F1Q  Denver, USA  Chuck Etherington  chuck.etherington@jeppesen.com 

July 15‐22  MGL  Mongolia Cup  F1A F1B F1C 
F1P  Ulaanbaatar, MGL Chimed Ganzorig  ganzo_oled@yahoo.com 

July 19‐20  UKR  33rd Antonov Cup  F1A F1B F1C 
F1P  Chernigiv, UKR  Igor Zavgordniy  zivdbox@bigmir.net 

July 20‐21  BLR  The Commonwealth 
Cup of Belarus 

F1A F1B F1C 
F1P  Chernigiv, UKR  Yaroslav Vasilyev 

/ Igor Zavgorodnii  zivdbox@bigmir.net 

July 20‐21  CAN  Huron Cup  F1A F1B F1C 
F1Q  Borden, ON, CAN  Tony Mathews  tmathews180@gmail.com 

July 29‐30  FRA  Poitou‐Moncontour  F1A F1B F1C F1Q 
St Jean de Sauves, 
FRA  Gerard Marquois  gerard.marquis@sfr.fr 

July 31‐Aug 
1  FRA  Poitou  F1A F1B F1C  Thouars Noize, 

FRA  Yves Bellet  bellet.y@orange.fr 

Aug 17  BIH  49th Mostar Cup  F1A F1B F1C 
F1Q  Mostar, BIH  Robert Martinovic zk_mostar@yahoo.com 

Aug 23‐25  POL  The Summer Cup  F1A F1A F1B 
F1B F1C  Turbia, POL  Robert Radwanski rradwam@wp.pl 

Aug 24  BIH  Memorijal Izet 
Kurtalic  F1A F1B F1C  Bosanski 

Petrovac, BIH  Malik Cabaravdic  info@aeroklub‐izet‐kurtalic.ba 

Aug 24‐25  CAN  Canada Cup  F1A F1B F1C 
F1Q  Borden, ON, CAN  Leslie Farkas  aljolie@sympatico.ca 

Aug 24‐25  ROU  Salonta Cup  F1A F1B F1C 
F1Q  Salonta, ROU  Sandor Vincze  vinczesg@gmail.com 

Aug 27‐31  RUS  Alania Cup  F1A F1B F1C 
F1P  Vladikavkaz, RUS  Mamiev Marzoev  marzoev.igor@mail.ru 

Aug 29 ‐ Sep 
1  GER  44th Internationaler 

Eifelpokal 
F1A F1B F1C 
F1P F1Q  Zülpich, GER  Peter 

Mönninghoff  info@eifelpokal.de 

Aug 30 ‐ 
Sepr 1  CRO  Siscia Cup  F1A F1B F1C 

F1P F1Q  Sisak, CRO  Zoran Zechner  zoran.zechner@ak.t‐com.hr 

Sep 8‐9  INA  Free Flight Holiday 
of Indonesia  F1A F1B F1C  Berehove near 

Feodosia, UKR 
Yan Fajar Azwar & 
Victor Stamov 

yanfajar@yahoo.com Email2: 
stamov@hotmail.com 

Sep 13‐14  MGL  Free Flight Holiday 
of Mongolia  F1A F1B F1C  Berehove near 

Feodosia, UKR 
Tumurs S. & 
Victor Stamov 

tumurf1a@yahoo.com Email2: 
stamov@hotmail.com 

Sep 13‐15  BUL  Bulgaria Cup  F1A F1A F1B 
F1C F1P F1Q  Levski, BUL  Valentin Savov  valio@dir.bg 

Sep 20‐24  RUS  Mikhail Knyazev 
Memorial of Belarus 

F1A F1B F1C 
F1P  Samara, RUS  Dzhamel Bekeyev  bekeeva54@mail.ru Email2: 

aviasergei@mail.ru 

Sep 20‐21  ISR  Sukkot Open ‐ Israel 
FF Competition 

F1A F1B F1C 
F1P  Ofakim, ISR  Aviad Levy  office@aeroclub.org.il 

Sep 21  SVK  Hogo Cup  F1A F1B F1C  Zabokreky nad 
Nitrou, SVK  Ing. Ivan Bezak  ivanbezak@hotmail.com 

Sep 28  MCD  World Cup Prilep 
Trophy of Prilep  F1A F1B F1C  Prilep, MCD  Zdravko Todoroski  zdravkot@t‐home.mk 

Sep 28‐29  GBR  Equinox Cup  F1A F1B F1C 
F1P F1Q  Andover, GBR  M J Woodhouse  mike@freeflightsupplies.co.uk 

Sep 29  MCD  World Cup 
Macedonia  F1A F1B F1C  Prilep, MCD  Zdravko Todoroski  zdravkot@t‐home.mk 

Oct 4‐6  SLO  Ljubljana Cup  F1A F1A F1B 
F1C F1Q 

Mengesko‐
Kamnisko, SLO  Janko Groselj  janko.groselj@gmail.com 

Oct 12‐13  ITA  7th Trofeo Cittâ di 
Capannori 

F1A F1B F1C 
F1P F1Q 

Capannori (Lucca, 
ITA 

Cesare Gianni / F. 
Ceccarini 

cesaregianni2@virgilio.it Email2: 
f_ceccarini@tin.it 



Oct 12‐13  TUR  Anatolian Cup  F1A F1B F1C  Ankara, TUR 
Mehmet Arslan / 
Necdet Ergin / 
Osman Sevgi 

arslanthk@yahoo.com Email2: 
osma.sevgi@gmail.com 

Oct 13‐15  USA  Sierra cup 
International 

F1A F1B F1C 
F1P F1Q 

Lost Hills, 
California, USA  Mike McKeever  vamckeever@aol.com 

Oct 18‐20  SLO  Krka Cup  F1A F1B F1C 
F1Q 

Sentjernej,Novo 
Mesto, SLO  Dragan Stankovic  aeroklubkrka.f1@gmail.comm 

Oct 20‐21  SRB  47th Memorial 
Djordje Zigic 

F1A, F1B, F1C, 
F1Q 

Aradac ‐ 
Zrenjanin, SRB  Nikola Borovac  nborovac@eunet.rs 

Oct 26‐27  SUI  Eurofly  F1A F1B F1C 
F1G F1Q 

Mühlenthurnen, 
SUI  Walter Eggimann  eurofly@belponline.ch 

 


